RESOLUTION NO. 22-76

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN 12 = 15 Spensore ON THE 17th, DAY OF
A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING \$600.00 FROM THE CONTINGENCY FUND FOR THE SISTER CITIES COMMITTEE.
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. There is hereby appropriated from the Contingency Fund the sum of Six Hundred ($$600.00$) Dollars for use by the Sister Cities Committee
PASSED this 17th day of Mr., 1976.
Deputy- Mayor of the City of Centerville, Oh
ATTEST:
Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 22-76, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 12 day of 1976.
Clerk of the Council
Approved as to be an interest with existing the second sec
L

Robert H. Famplicar Municipal Attorney